



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 002      **Contract ID:** 0301-0195      **Counties:** Fairfield  
**Letting Date:** June 07, 2023 2:00 pm      **District(s):** Statewide (Brewery Stree, New Haven)  
**Advertised on:** 4/19/2023 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 565 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** Darien Railroad Station Improvements      **Project(s):** CT-2021-013

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Banton Construction Company Inc	\$31,972,395.49	100.00%
2	Yonkers Contracting Co Inc	\$33,811,385.00	105.75%
3	Manafort Brothers Inc	\$38,796,443.50	121.34%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0301-0195      **Counties:** Fairfield  
**Letting Date:** June 07, 2023      **District(s):** Statewide (Brewery Stree, New Haven)  
**Call Order:** 002      **Project(s):** CT-2021-013  
**Contract Time:** 565 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Darien Railroad Station Improvements

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Banton Construction Company Inc		(2) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	Federal 20% State 80%	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010 0000985 TRACK MONITORING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	194,400.00000	194,400.00	285,100.00000	285,100.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
0020 0020902 LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	5,400.00000	5,400.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0030 0063510 RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	28,625,353.00000	28,625,353.00	28,059,000.00000	28,059,000.00	35,233,000.00000	35,233,000.00
0040 0100500 CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	25,000.000 est.	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00
0050 0101000 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	27,000.00000	27,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	63,000.00000	63,000.00
0060 0101117 CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	1,635.000 c.y.	16.20000	26,487.00	50.00000	81,750.00	14.00000	22,890.00
0070 0101128 SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	45,030.60000	45,030.60	140,000.00000	140,000.00	71,000.00000	71,000.00
0080 0101133 DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ton	1,728.00000	6,912.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	390.00000	1,560.00
0090 0101143 HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	5,000.000 est.	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Banton Construction Company Inc		(2) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		Federal 20% State 80%		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0100	0201001 (1.000)	20,250.00000	20,250.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0110	0202000 75.000	60.48000	4,536.00	100.00000	7,500.00	76.00000	5,700.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0120	0202315 2,616.000	81.00000	211,896.00	80.00000	209,280.00	66.00000	172,656.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions ** ton						
0130	0202452 4.000	1,620.00000	6,480.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0140	0202529 950.000	5.40000	5,130.00	10.00000	9,500.00	6.00000	5,700.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0150	0203000 290.000	74.25000	21,532.50	300.00000	87,000.00	345.00000	100,050.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) c.y.						
0160	0207000 345.000	101.25000	34,931.25	150.00000	51,750.00	102.00000	35,190.00
	BORROW c.y.						
0170	0209001 210.000	27.00000	5,670.00	25.00000	5,250.00	17.00000	3,570.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.						
0180	0210821 1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions ** est.						
0190	0211000 300.000	54.00000	16,200.00	50.00000	15,000.00	38.00000	11,400.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD s.y.						
0200	0213100 55.000	101.25000	5,568.75	700.00000	38,500.00	400.00000	22,000.00
	GRANULAR FILL c.y.						
0210	0213902 15.000	108.00000	1,620.00	2,000.00000	30,000.00	400.00000	6,000.00
	SUBBALLAST ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0220	0219001 1,700.000	6.75000	11,475.00	30.00000	51,000.00	6.75000	11,475.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Banton Construction Company Inc		(2) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		Federal 20% State 80%		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0230	0302905	817.000	64.80000	52,941.60	50.00000	40,850.00	42.00000	34,314.00
	WASHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0240	0304002	80.000	101.25000	8,100.00	250.00000	20,000.00	182.00000	14,560.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0250	0406171	40.000	429.84000	17,193.60	500.00000	20,000.00	425.00000	17,000.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0260	0406236	15.000	87.48000	1,312.20	50.00000	750.00	86.00000	1,290.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0270	0601072	20.000	810.00000	16,200.00	1,500.00000	30,000.00	1,305.00000	26,100.00
	SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE	c.f.						
0280	0601954	15.000	324.00000	4,860.00	250.00000	3,750.00	200.00000	3,000.00
	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0290	0603169	19.000	1,080.00000	20,520.00	2,500.00000	47,500.00	1,000.00000	19,000.00
	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0300	0703029	30.000	313.20000	9,396.00	300.00000	9,000.00	566.00000	16,980.00
	ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0310	0716000	235.000	270.00000	63,450.00	100.00000	23,500.00	180.00000	42,300.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0320	0717000	140.000	270.00000	37,800.00	10.00000	1,400.00	17.50000	2,450.00
	EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM LEFT IN PLACE	s.f.						
0330	0728020	315.000	135.00000	42,525.00	300.00000	94,500.00	112.00000	35,280.00
	STONE BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0340	0811001	765.000	33.75000	25,818.75	150.00000	114,750.00	65.00000	49,725.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0350	0901003	21.000	1,620.00000	34,020.00	2,500.00000	52,500.00	3,460.00000	72,660.00
	STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Banton Construction Company Inc		(2) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		Federal 20% State 80%		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0360	0913984	500.000	108.00000	54,000.00	50.00000	25,000.00	132.00000	66,000.00
	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0370	0921001	8,389.000	20.25000	169,877.25	50.00000	419,450.00	24.00000	201,336.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0380	0921005	850.000	27.00000	22,950.00	60.00000	51,000.00	30.00000	25,500.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0390	0921048	225.000	86.40000	19,440.00	100.00000	22,500.00	40.00000	9,000.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	s.f.						
0400	0945301	2,485.000	9.13000	22,688.05	15.00000	37,275.00	12.00000	29,820.00
	MULCHING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0410	0949003	(1.000)	132,039.72000	132,039.72	160,000.00000	160,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
	FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND GROUND COVER PLANTS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0420	0949111	280.000	7.02000	1,965.60	20.00000	5,600.00	8.00000	2,240.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0430	0949160	100.000	243.00000	24,300.00	10.00000	1,000.00	37.00000	3,700.00
	SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0440	0949315	230.000	16.20000	3,726.00	25.00000	5,750.00	28.00000	6,440.00
	FIBER ROLL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0450	0950018	2,500.000	13.61000	34,025.00	10.00000	25,000.00	16.00000	40,000.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING COMPOST ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0460	0950019	2,210.000	9.45000	20,884.50	2.00000	4,420.00	5.00000	11,050.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0470	0950040	958.000	17.01000	16,295.58	2.15000	2,059.70	8.00000	7,664.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Banton Construction Company Inc		(2) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		Federal 20% State 80%		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0480	0952049	1,364.000	19.71000	26,884.44	100.00000	136,400.00	10.00000	13,640.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0490	0969030	(1.000)	160,000.00000	160,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	420,000.00000	420,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0500	0969050	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00
	DOCUMENT CONTROL SPECIALIST ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0510	0969054	(1.000)	160,000.00000	160,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0520	0969066	20.000	14,580.00000	291,600.00	35,000.00000	700,000.00	21,000.00000	420,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, EXTRA LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0530	0970006	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0540	0971001	(1.000)	37,800.00000	37,800.00	100,000.30000	100,000.30	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0550	0971302	5,100.000	162.00000	826,200.00	85.00000	433,500.00	45.00000	229,500.00
	ADA SHUTTLE SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0560	0979003	9.000	337.50000	3,037.50	300.00000	2,700.00	150.00000	1,350.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0570	0980020	(1.000)	43,200.00000	43,200.00	264,000.00000	264,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0580	1020030	5.000	16,200.00000	81,000.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00	15,481.70000	77,408.50
	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Banton Construction Company Inc		(2) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(3) Manafort Brothers Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		Federal 20% State 80%		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0590	1206023 (1.000)	21,600.00000	21,600.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
0600	1208931 25.000	67.50000	1,687.50	300.00000	7,500.00	115.00000	2,875.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
0610	1209401 460.000	2.11000	970.60	10.00000	4,600.00	2.00000	920.00
PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS							
0620	1210105 1,250.000	5.13000	6,412.50	6.00000	7,500.00	5.00000	6,250.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS							
0630	1211001 950.000	2.16000	2,052.00	5.00000	4,750.00	2.00000	1,900.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0640	1220027 250.000	27.00000	6,750.00	125.00000	31,250.00	20.00000	5,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
0650	1700001 35,000.000	1.00000	35,000.00	1.00000	35,000.00	1.00000	35,000.00
SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$31,972,395.49		\$33,811,385.00		\$38,796,443.50
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$31,972,395.49</b>		<b>\$33,811,385.00</b>		<b>\$38,796,443.50</b>
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>							